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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

IETF Liaison Statements (statements@ietf.org)
Jari Arkko, IETF chair (jari.arkko@piuha.net) 
3GPP Liaison Statements (3GPPLiaison@etsi.org)

Erik Guttman, 3GPP SA2 Chair (erik.guttman@partner.samsung.com)
From:
Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com)
Communicated by:

David Sinicrope, Broadband Forum Liaison Officer to IETF (david.sinicrope@ericsson.com)
Filipe Leitão, Broadband Forum Liaison Officer to 3GPP (filipe.leitao@ericsson.com)
Date: September 19th, 2014
Subject: Broadband Forum Work on “Hybrid Access for Broadband Networks” (WT-348)
Dear IETF and 3GPP colleagues,
At the Broadband Forum Meeting held recently in Dublin, Ireland, the End to End Architecture Working Group has approved and begun work on a new project called “WT-348 Hybrid Access for Broadband Networks” defining architectural requirements to allow coordinated and, when needed, simultaneous use of fixed broadband access and 3GPP access networks for converged operators. 
The business drivers for this work include enabling service providers to offer faster service provisioning and fulfillment, higher throughput and increased WAN reliability.
We will keep you informed of this work as it progresses. 
The Broadband Forum’s Q4 meeting will be held December 8 - 12, 2014 in Taipei, Taiwan.

 
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter, 





Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:
Christophe Alter, BBF Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com)

Dave Allan, BBF E2E WG Co-Chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com) 
Dave Thorne, BBF E2E WG Co-Chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com) 
Sven Ooghe, BBF E2E WG Vice-Chair (Sven.Ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com) 
Guiu Fabregas, WT-348 Editor (guiu.fabregas@alcatel-lucent.com) 
Robin Mersh, BBF CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, BBF Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

A detailed list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
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